S&P 500 Dividend Aristocrats Table March 7th 2013

Name Code |Sector SubSector P/E DVD |Market Cap

Archer-Daniels-Midland Co ADM Agriculture Agricultural Operations 13.58] 2.21] 21,285,708,984
VF Corp VFC Apparel Apparel Manufacturers 16.94] 1.95] 17,986,707,031
PepsiCo Inc PEP Beverages Beverages-Non-alcoholic 18.78] 2.80] 118,486,000,000
Coca-Cola Co KO Beverages Beverages-Non-alcoholic 19.51] 2.61] 173,901,000,000
Brown-Forman Corp B BF/B Beverages Beverages-Wine/Spirits 25.08] 7.33] 14,623,529,297
PPG Industries Inc PPG Chemicals Chemicals-Diversified 17.04] 1.74] 19,348,509,766
Ecolab Inc ECL Chemicals Chemicals-Specialty 25721 1.11] 22,909,144,531
Sigma-Aldrich Corp SIAL Chemicals Chemicals-Specialty 20.21] 1.04] 9,419,999,023
Sherwin-Williams Co SHW  |Chemicals Coatings/Paint 25.16] 1.02] 16,934,162,109]
Air Products & Chemicals Inc |JAPD Chemicals Industrial Gases 14.36] 2.95] 18,003,134,766
Automatic Data Processing ADP Commercial Services Commercial Serv-Finance 22.33| 2.66] 30,216,570,313
Procter & Gamble PG Cosmetics/Personal Care Cosmetics&Toiletries 19.49] 2.91] 210,883,000,000
Colgate-Palmolive Co CL Cosmetics/Personal Care Cosmetics&Toiletries 21.64| 2.15] 54,500,765,625
Genuine Parts Co GPC Distribution/Wholesale Distribution/Wholesale 17.93] 2.79] 11,246,515,625
Grainger W.W. Inc GWW |Distribution/Wholesale Distribution/Wholesale 22.20] 1.39] 16,034,006,836
T Rowe Price Group Inc TROW [Diversified Finan Serv Invest Mgmnt/Advis Serv 22.09] 3.18] 19,137,712,891
Franklin Resources Inc BEN Diversified Finan Serv Invest Mgmnt/Advis Serv 15.94] 2.80] 31,071,609,375
Consolidated Edison Inc ED Electric Electric-Integrated 15.93] 4.10] 17,352,986,328
Emerson Electric Co EMR Electrical Compo&Equip Electric Products-Misc 16.48] 2.87] 40,696,011,719
Hormel Foods Corp HRL Food Food-Meat Products 20.47] 1.63] 10,038,357,422
McCormick & Co MKC Food Food-Misc/Diversified 22951 1.82] 9,253,626,953
Sysco Corp SYY Food Food-Wholesale/Distrib 14.99] 3.32] 19,238,078,125
Stanley Black & Decker SWK |Hand/Machine Tools Tools-Hand Held 13.90] 2.39] 12,582,877,930
Kimberly-Clark KMB Household Products/Wares |Consumer Products-Misc 18.03] 3.20] 36,684,531,250
Clorox Co CLX Household Products/Wares |Consumer Products-Misc 19.49] 2.97] 11,102,962,891
AFLAC Inc AFL Insurance Life/Health Insurance 7.74] 2.66] 23,901,492,188]
Cincinnati Financial Corp CINF  Jinsurance Multi-line Insurance 19.20] 3.52) 7,519,868,164
Chubb Corp CB Insurance Property/Casualty Ins 16.41] 1.92] 22,316,000,000
Nucor Corp NUE Iron/Steel Steel-Producers 25.13] 3.15] 14,768,881,836
McGraw-Hill Cos Inc MHP Media Publishing-Books 14.10] 7.40] 13,458,744,141
Leggett & Platt LEG Miscellaneous Manufactur  |Diversified Manufact Op 20.84] 3.62] 4,492,974,121
Illinois Tool Works Inc ITW Miscellaneous Manufactur |Diversified Manufact Op 11.88] 2.36] 28,264,394,531
3M Co MMM  |Miscellaneous Manufactur  |Diversified Manufact Op 16.48| 2.30] 72,214,382,813]




Dover Corp

Pentair Ltd.
Chevron Corp
Exxon Mobil Corp
Bemis Co Inc
Abbott Laboratories
Johnson & Johnson
AbbVie Inc.
Cardinal Health Inc
Bard C.R. Inc
Medtronic Inc
Becton Dickinson & Co
HCP Inc

Lowe's Cos Inc
Wal-Mart Stores
Target Corp

Family Dollar Stores Inc
Walgreen Co
McDonald's Corp
AT&T Inc

Cintas Corp

DOV
PNR
CVvX
XOM
BMS
ABT
JNJ
ABBV
CAH
BCR
MDT
BDX
HCP
LOW
WMT
TGT
FDO
WAG
MCD

CTAS

Miscellaneous Manufactur
Miscellaneous Manufactur
Oil&Gas

Oil&Gas
Packaging&Containers
Pharmaceuticals
Pharmaceuticals
Pharmaceuticals
Pharmaceuticals
Healthcare-Products
Healthcare-Products
Healthcare-Products
REITS

Retail

Retail

Retail

Retail

Retail

Retail
Telecommunications
Textiles

Diversified Manufact Op
Diversified Manufact Op
Oil Comp-Integrated

Oil Comp-Integrated
Containers-Paper/Plastic
Medical-Drugs
Medical-Drugs
Medical-Drugs
Medical-Whsle Drug Dist
Disposable Medical Prod
Medical Instruments
Medical Products
REITS-Health Care
Retail-Building Products
Retail-Discount
Retail-Discount
Retail-Discount
Retail-Drug Store
Retail-Restaurants
Telephone-Integrated
Linen Supply&Rel ltems

16.04
34.16
9.77
11.35
19.19
6.76
15.12
#N/A N/A
13.52
15.09
12.79
15.54
26.88
22.32
14.62
14.50
16.06
16.93
18.06
15.58
18.17

1.86
1.71
3.04
2.55
2.66
4.87
3.15
1.06
2.09
0.80
2.22
215
4.09
1.60
217
2.09
1.43
2.63
3.04
4.88
1.46

12,800,508,789|
10,702,656,250
230,151,000,000
401,269,000,000
3,912,907,471
53,827,101,563]
216,330,000,000
59,277,355,469|
15,720,451,172
8,123,803,711
46,665,488,281
17,091,857,422
22,424,132,813)|
43,101,300,781
245,474,000,000
42,667,238,281
6,787,350,098
37,766,382,813
97,080,265,625
199,291,000,000
5,398,703,613




