Name	Code	Sector	SubSector	P/E	DVD	Market Cap	
Archer-Daniels-Midland Co	ADM	Agriculture	Agricultural Operations	13.58	2.21	21,285,708,984	
VF Corp	VFC	Apparel	Apparel Manufacturers	16.94	1.95	17,986,707,031	
PepsiCo Inc	PEP	Beverages	Beverages-Non-alcoholic	18.78	2.80	118,486,000,000	
Coca-Cola Co	KO	Beverages	Beverages-Non-alcoholic	19.51	2.61	173,901,000,000	
Brown-Forman Corp B	BF/B	Beverages	Beverages-Wine/Spirits	25.08	7.33	14,623,529,297	
PPG Industries Inc	PPG	Chemicals	Chemicals-Diversified	17.04	1.74	19,348,509,766	
Ecolab Inc	ECL	Chemicals	Chemicals-Specialty	25.72	1.11	22,909,144,531	
Sigma-Aldrich Corp	SIAL	Chemicals	Chemicals-Specialty	20.21	1.04	9,419,999,023	
Sherwin-Williams Co	SHW	Chemicals	Coatings/Paint	25.16	1.02	16,934,162,109	
Air Products & Chemicals Inc	APD	Chemicals	Industrial Gases	14.36	2.95	18,003,134,766	
Automatic Data Processing	ADP	Commercial Services	Commercial Serv-Finance	22.33	2.66	30,216,570,313	
Procter & Gamble	PG	Cosmetics/Personal Care	Cosmetics&Toiletries	19.49	2.91	210,883,000,000	
Colgate-Palmolive Co	CL	Cosmetics/Personal Care	Cosmetics&Toiletries	21.64	2.15	54,500,765,625	
Genuine Parts Co	GPC	Distribution/Wholesale	Distribution/Wholesale	17.93	2.79	11,246,515,625	
Grainger W.W. Inc	GWW	Distribution/Wholesale	Distribution/Wholesale	22.20	1.39	16,034,006,836	
T Rowe Price Group Inc	TROW	Diversified Finan Serv	Invest Mgmnt/Advis Serv	22.09	3.18	19,137,712,89 <sup>2</sup>	
Franklin Resources Inc	BEN	Diversified Finan Serv	Invest Mgmnt/Advis Serv	15.94	2.80	31,071,609,375	
Consolidated Edison Inc	ED	Electric	Electric-Integrated	15.93	4.10	17,352,986,328	
Emerson Electric Co	EMR	Electrical Compo&Equip	Electric Products-Misc	16.48	2.87	40,696,011,719	
Hormel Foods Corp	HRL	Food	Food-Meat Products	20.47	1.63	10,038,357,422	
McCormick & Co	MKC	Food	Food-Misc/Diversified	22.95	1.82	9,253,626,953	
Sysco Corp	SYY	Food	Food-Wholesale/Distrib	14.99	3.32	19,238,078,125	
Stanley Black & Decker	SWK	Hand/Machine Tools	Tools-Hand Held	13.90	2.39	12,582,877,930	
Kimberly-Clark	KMB	Household Products/Wares	Consumer Products-Misc	18.03	3.20	36,684,531,250	
Clorox Co	CLX	Household Products/Wares	Consumer Products-Misc	19.49	2.97	11,102,962,891	
AFLAC Inc	AFL	Insurance	Life/Health Insurance	7.74	2.66	23,901,492,188	
Cincinnati Financial Corp	CINF	Insurance	Multi-line Insurance	19.20	3.52	7,519,868,164	
Chubb Corp	CB	Insurance	Property/Casualty Ins	16.41	1.92	22,316,000,000	
Nucor Corp	NUE	Iron/Steel	Steel-Producers	25.13	3.15	14,768,881,836	
McGraw-Hill Cos Inc	MHP	Media	Publishing-Books	14.10	7.40	13,458,744,141	
Leggett & Platt	LEG	Miscellaneous Manufactur	Diversified Manufact Op	20.84	3.62	4,492,974,121	
Illinois Tool Works Inc	ITW	Miscellaneous Manufactur	Diversified Manufact Op	11.88	2.36	28,264,394,53	
3M Co	MMM	Miscellaneous Manufactur	Diversified Manufact Op	16.48	2.30	72,214,382,813	

Dover Corp	DOV	Miscellaneous Manufactur	Diversified Manufact Op	16.04	1.86	12,800,508,789
Pentair Ltd.	PNR	Miscellaneous Manufactur	Diversified Manufact Op	34.16	1.71	10,702,656,250
Chevron Corp	CVX	Oil&Gas	Oil Comp-Integrated	9.77	3.04	230,151,000,000
Exxon Mobil Corp	XOM	Oil&Gas	Oil Comp-Integrated	11.35	2.55	401,269,000,000
Bemis Co Inc	BMS	Packaging&Containers	Containers-Paper/Plastic	19.19	2.66	3,912,907,471
Abbott Laboratories	ABT	Pharmaceuticals	Medical-Drugs	6.76	4.87	53,827,101,563
Johnson & Johnson	JNJ	Pharmaceuticals	Medical-Drugs	15.12	3.15	216,330,000,000
AbbVie Inc.	ABBV	Pharmaceuticals	Medical-Drugs	#N/A N/A	1.06	59,277,355,469
Cardinal Health Inc	CAH	Pharmaceuticals	Medical-Whsle Drug Dist	13.52	2.09	15,720,451,172
Bard C.R. Inc	BCR	Healthcare-Products	Disposable Medical Prod	15.09	0.80	8,123,803,711
Medtronic Inc	MDT	Healthcare-Products	Medical Instruments	12.79	2.22	46,665,488,281
Becton Dickinson & Co	BDX	Healthcare-Products	Medical Products	15.54	2.15	17,091,857,422
HCP Inc	HCP	REITS	REITS-Health Care	26.88	4.09	22,424,132,813
Lowe's Cos Inc	LOW	Retail	Retail-Building Products	22.32	1.60	43,101,300,781
Wal-Mart Stores	WMT	Retail	Retail-Discount	14.62	2.17	245,474,000,000
Target Corp	TGT	Retail	Retail-Discount	14.50	2.09	42,667,238,281
Family Dollar Stores Inc	FDO	Retail	Retail-Discount	16.06	1.43	6,787,350,098
Walgreen Co	WAG	Retail	Retail-Drug Store	16.93	2.63	37,766,382,813
McDonald's Corp	MCD	Retail	Retail-Restaurants	18.06	3.04	97,080,265,625
AT&T Inc	Т	Telecommunications	Telephone-Integrated	15.58	4.88	199,291,000,000
Cintas Corp	CTAS	Textiles	Linen Supply&Rel Items	18.17	1.46	5,398,703,613